RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept-Expend Gift.]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept a gift in the amount
4	of up to \$250,000 from the San Francisco Parks Trust for the construction of a
5	children's playground on the Sunnydale Housing Project.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Parks Trust, formerly know as Friends of Recreation &
8	Parks, is a non-profit organization established to support San Francisco's recreation and
9	parks centers, and open spaces; and
10	WHEREAS, The Dave Matthews Band has agreed to make a contribution to the San
11	Francisco Parks Trust, to be used to fund a portion of the construction of a children's
12	playground on the Sunnydale Housing Project; and,
13	WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works (DPW) wishes to obtain approval from the
14	Board of Supervisors to accept a gift of up to \$250,000 for the construction of a children's
15	playground on the Sunnydale Housing Project; and,
16	WHEREAS, the exact amount of the gift is uncertain at this time, but is anticipated to
17	be up to \$250,000; and,
18	WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works (DPW) intends to use additional funding
19	to cover the remainder of costs for construction of the playground at the Sunnydale Housing
20	Project; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Department of Public Works (DPW) is hereby authorized to
22	accept a gift of up to \$250,000 for construction of a playground, from the San Francisco Parks
23	Trust, which funds have been provided by the Dave Matthews Band.
24	
25	

Supervisor Maxwell Department of Public Works BOARD OF SUPERVISORS